BY SENATOR GUILLORY

A RESOLUTION

To recognize and commend Brian Potashnik for his hard work, dedication and contributions in providing housing and other services to those affected by disasters Katrina and Rita.

WHEREAS, Brian Potashnik is president of New Horizon Housing Foundation; and WHEREAS, he has been successful in providing affordable housing for victims of hurricanes Katrina and Rita; and

WHEREAS, the housing developments have provided food, clothing, medical services, and job placement for many families in need; and

WHEREAS, Brian Potashnik provided such services to more than 1000 evacuees in need of both short and long-term rental housing during the immediate and post disaster relief; and

WHEREAS, Brian Potashnik made timely efforts to minimize the devastation to many hurricane evacuees.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby recognize and commend Brian Potashnik for all his hard work, dedication and contributions in providing housing and other services to those affected by hurricane disasters Katrina and Rita.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Brian Potashnik.

PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE